

Dept. of Rabindra Sangit, Dance & Drama, Sangit Bhavana, Visva-Bharati The Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination, Dept. of Rabindra Sangit, Dance & Drama, Sangit Bhavana.

The revised Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination of Smt. Nimmi K. will be held on 27.11.2024 (Wednesday), 10.30 AM at Sangit Bhavana meeting room, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan, in online mode:

Name of Candidate, Title of Ph.D., and Name of Supervisor (s)

Name	Registration No.	Topic	Supervisor
Smt. Nimmi K.	Reg. No: VB-1490 of 2013-14	The Changes of Mohiniyattam pre & post Kerala Kalamandalam era	Prof. Sruti Bandopadhyay

The external examiner for the candidate will be present in online. All are cordially invited to attend online/offline.

The Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination of Smt. Nimmi K.

Wednesday, November 27 · 10:30am – 12:30pm

Time zone: Asia/Kolkata Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/pfz-iefm-ckw
Or dial: (US) +1 405-586-8228 PIN: 282 410 075#

HOD

Rabindra Sangit Dance & Drama, Sangit-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati

विभागाध्यक्ष / Head रबीन्द्र संगीत, नृत्य एवं नाटक विभाग Deptt. of Rabindra Sangit, Dance & Drama संगीत भवन, विश्वभारती, शान्तिनिकेतन Sangit-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan

Ref. No. SGT/26/

/2024-25

Copy to:

- 1. Principal, Sangit Bhavana,
- 2. Joint-Registrar (Examinations), Visva-Bharati
- 3. Joint-Registrar (Academic & Research), Visva-Bharati
- 4. In-Charge, University Computer Centre, Visva-Bharati, with the request to upload in university website at the earliest.

Date: 26/11/2024

Ref No: SGT/26/ /2024-25 Date: 26.11.2024

To The Joint P

The Joint Registrar Examination Visva-Bharati

Sub: Revised schedule of viva-voce examination of Smt. Nimmi K.

Sir,

Attached herewith, please find the revised viva-voce examination schedule of Smt. Nimmi K, in the department of Rabindra Sangit Dance and Drama, Sangit Bhavana.

Regards

HOD RSDD Sangit Bhavana Visva-Bharati